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FINE BOOKS AND RARE MEMORABILIA

Wisdens

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1864-1878 (FACSIMILES)
John Wisden & Co. 1991

Complete set of the first 15 editions of Wisden in facsimile. Bound in red / brown cloth, gilt titles
to front covers and spines. Presented in a fold-out yellow box. Nr. mint set.

No.989 of a Limited Edition of 1000 copies.

£450.00 REF:13439

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1864
John Wisden & Co. 1864

First edition. Rebound in light brown cloth without original wrappers. Contents clean, though
some page edges chipped, restoration to inner margins. Gilt title to spine.

A RARE FIRST EDITION OF WISDEN

£5,000.00 REF:6117

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1864
John Wisden & Co. 1864

NO IMAGE
CURRENTLY First edition. Rebound in light brown cloth without original wrappers. Contents clean, though
AVAILABLE some page edges chipped, restoration to inner margins. Gilt title to spine.
A RARE FIRST EDITION OF WISDEN
£5,000.00 REF:6117A
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WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1864
John Wisden & Co. 1864
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A superb run of the first 17 volumes of the Almanack, each rebound in dark brown quarter
morocco over mid-brown cloth with titles in gilt lettering to spines and a gilt thread running down
the seam between cloth and leather. All are rebound without the original wrappers except for
1879 which has them bound in. Vols 1864-66 and 1868-77 have been trimmed down with page
edges speckled red. In 1870 there is minor loss to the edge of the text at the base of the last six
pages. In 1872-75 the top edge has been trimmed very close to the text with partial lost to
chapter headings but not main text. In 1878 there is some quite heavy scattered foxing.
Otherwise all bright and clean with very little signs of use.

A RARE OPPORTUNITY TO BUY THE FIRST 17 VOLUMES OF THE ALMANACK IN A
HANDSOME UNIFORM BINDING.

£3,000.00 REF:6634

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1881—1890
John Wisden & Co. 1881-90

A complete run in ten volumes (1881 to 1890) each rebound in uniform red flexible cloth covers
with titles in gilt lettering to fronts. The binding looks to be mid-20th century. Spines sl rubbed,
especially at the head. Contents of each vol run from title-page to final text page, thus lacking
front and rear adverts in all cases. All very clean copies, page edges speckled red and trimmed
by binder. Ex-libris RML Iremonger-Watts (Dorset C.C.C. 1938-39), with his signature in
most vols.

A fine chance to acquire a good matching run of these early editions.

£3,500.00 REF:13590

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1881
John Wisden & Co. 1881

Eighteenth edition. Original pale buff wrappers, small area of staining to foot of front cover,
finger-nail chip to back cover near joint with the spine, minor paper loss to spine. A very good
copy.

£2,000.00 REF:7740T

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1883
John Wisden & Co. 1883

Twentieth edition. Original printed wrappers, lower margin of front wrapper soiled, spine heavily
chipped, some light foxing to first few pages. A good copy.

£1,800.00 REF:11460
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WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1884
John Wisden & Co. 1884

Twenty-first edition. Original pale pink wrappers, outside top corner of bottom cover torn off,
minor paper loss to spine, small area of staining to page edges. A good copy.

£1,200.00 REF:7740W

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1887
John Wisden & Co. 1887

Twenty-fourth edition. Original printed paper wrappers. Front sl soiled, spine chipped with
section of paper missing from the tail.

£1,400.00 REF:13427

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1890
John Wisden & Co. 1890

Twenty-seventh edition. Original paper wrappers, edges rubbed, repsined with brown paper. An
copy ideal to rebind.

£650.00 REF:10859

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1894
John Wisden & Co. 1894

Thirty-first edition. Original paper wrappers, corners creased, spine rebacked in brown paper.
Contents clean. A good copy.

£300.00 REF:7479
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WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1896
John Wisden & Co. 1896

Thirty-third edition. Original publisher's hardback. Covers sl soiled, edges of spine and corners
rubbed, head and tail of spine rubbed. Contents sl shaken.

A RARE COPY OF THE FIRST EDITION PUBLISHED IN HARDBACK

£17,500.00 REF:7146

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1896
John Wisden & Co. 1896

£620.00 REF:7740AJ

Thirty-third edition. Original paper wrappers, spine sl wrinkled. A very good copy.

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1898
John Wisden & Co 1898

Thirty-fifth edition. Rebound in old purple boards, original wrappers preserved in good
condition, discolouration to the spine, gilt title to spine. Margins trimmed.

£195.00 REF:764D

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1900
John Wisden & Co. 1900

Thirty-seventh edition. Original publisher's hardback. A very good copy.

£5,500.00 REF:18656
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WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1903
John Wisden & Co. 1903

Forteith edition. Rebound in dark brown cloth, without original wrappers, gilt title to spine. All
advert leaves present. This edition covers in great detail the 1902 Australian tour.

£120.00 REF:763D

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1904
John Wisden & Co. 1904

Forty-first edition. Original publisher's hardback. front edge and head and tail of spine rubbed,
several light creases to front. Front hinge exposed with paper torn away. A very hard edition
to acquire in hardback.

£2,500.00 REF:16780

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1909
John Wisden & Co. 1909

Forty-sixth edition. Original publisher's hardback. Spine expertly repaired and recoloured.
Contents sl thumbed.

£1,600.00 REF:13437

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1912
John Wisden & Co 1912

JOHN WISDEN'S
CRICKETERS' ALMANACK.

ror 1z Forty-ninth edition. Original publisher's hardback, very slightly creased. Gilt bright on front and
o . o spine. A very good copy.

£1,800.00 REF:5656
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WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1913
John Wisden & Co. 1913

Fifteith edition. Original publisher's hardback, edges of the spine and one corner sl rubbed, a
couple of small wrinkles to the spine, gilt bright all over. A good copy.

£950.00 REF:2677

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1913
John Wisden & Co. 1913

Fiftieth edition. Original paper wrappers, spine lined but no chips or other blemishes. A fine
copy. This is the Jubilee edition with the plate of John Wisden, the epomymous founder
of the Almanack.

£260.00 REF:7904

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1916
Stoke-on-Trent: Willows Publishing Co. 1990

Willows reprint. Hardback edition. No.493 of a Limited Edition of 1000 copies.

£65.00 REF:14029
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WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1916
John Wisden & Co. 1916

Fifty-third edition. Original publisher's hardback. Covers sl rubbed, gilt dull on spine (as usual).
A very good copy of the rarest of the 19th century editions.

Presentation copy from the Editor of Wisden, Sydney H. Pardon (1855-1925), to Sydney James
Southerton (1874-1934), who was later to edit two editions of the Almanack, in 1934 and 1935,
with neat ink inscription to title-page.

THE HARDEST OF THE 20TH CENTURY WISDENS TO ACQUIRE

£9,500.00 REF:5883
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WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1918
John Wisden & Co. 1918

Fifty-fifth edition. Rebound without original wrappers in burgundy half-morocco over cloth
boards. Title and date in gilt letters across the spine, gold bands at head and tail. An attractive

copy.
£175.00 REF:7348

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1918
John Wisden & Co. 1918

Fifty-fifth edition. Original paper wrappers, slightly creased with a small two inch section on
scouring to front wrapper, spine a little wrinkled. A good copy.

£485.00 REF:7740BG

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1919
John Wisden & Co. 1919

Fifty-sixth edition. Original paper wrappers, spine sl creased and darkened. A very good copy.

£450.00 REF:7740BH

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1920
John Wisden & Co. 1920

Fifty-seventh edition. Original paper wrappers, sl soiled, spine wrinkled with a few chips. A
good copy.

£200.00 REF:7016
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WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1921
John Wisden & Co. 1921

Fifty-eighth edition. Original publisher's hardback. Some minor wear to corners, small white
stain to bottom of back cover. A very good copy. A difficult edition to find in hardback.

£1,400.00 REF:13411

vy, WISDEN'S CRIC

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1926
John Wisden & Co. 1926

Sixty-third edition. Rebound in dark red half morocco over dark red cloth boards, with original
printed paper wrappers preserved in pristine condition. Gilt motif to spine set between raised
bands. Date in gilt to tail of the spine. Top edge gilt.

A very handsome example of a rebound Wisden.

£180.00 REF:13449

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1927
John Wisden & Co. 1927

Sixty-fourth edition. Original publisher's hardback, small nick to head of the spine, edges of
spine rubbed, some minor soiling to back cover.

£950.00 REF:13403

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1928
John Wisden & Co. 1928

Sixty-fifth edition. Original hardback. A fine copy.

£1,100.00 REF:5672

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1929
John Wisden & Co. 1929

Sixty-sith edition. Original printed wrappers, spine wrinkled with a couple of chips, contents tight
and clean. A good copy.

£220.00 REF:7740BT
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WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1930
John Wisden & Co. 1930

Sixty-seventh edition. Original printed wrappers, edges and corners sl rubbed, spine sl
wrinkled. A good copy.

£220.00 REF:7910

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1932
John Wisden & Co. 1932

Sixty-ninth edition. Original printed wrappers, spine wrinkled with a couple of very minor chips.
A very good copy. This edition is the hardest of the 1930s to acquire in softback.

£240.00 REF:18914

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1933
John Wisden & Co. 1933

Seventieth edition. Original printed wrappers, sl foxed and rubbed. A good copy.

£200.00 REF:7740BX

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1935
John Wisden & Co. 1935

Seventy-second edition. Original printed wrappers, spine sl rubbed with a few minor chips, bat
bookmark intact and complete.

£220.00 REF:8299
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WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1937
John Wisden & Co. 1937

Seventy-fourth edition. Original printed paper wrappers, spine wrinkled, bat-bookmark complete
but detached. A fine copy.

£240.00 REF:2181

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1937
John Wisden & Co. 1937

Seventy-fouth edition. Original publisher's rebind, in exactly the same style as the original
hardback, gilt titles to spine and front cover. A fine copy.

£375.00 REF:7083

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1938
John Wisden & Co. 1938

Seventy-fifth edition. Original publisher's hardback, gilt title to spine and upper board.1 plate.
Covers England's 1936-37 tour of Australia. A fine copy.

£875.00 REF:6600

WISDEN CRICKETER'S ALMANACK 1940
John Wisden & Co. 1940

Seventy-seventh year of issue. Original publisher's hard cloth, corners and head & tail of spine
sl rubbed, gilt on spine faded. A good copy. Very few hard cloth editions for this year were
printed.

£1,750.00 REF:7840

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1943
J. Whitaker & Sons 1943

Eightieth edition. Original hardback. Vertical crease down the middle of front cover, gilt on spine
dull and the small stain nr foot of spine.

£380.00 REF:1056
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WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1948
Sporting Handbooks 1948

Eighty-fifth edition. Original hardback, gilt bright on front and spine. A fine copy.

Good quality copies of the hardback 1948 are hard to find.

£180.00 REF:17926

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1949
Sporting Handbooks 1949

marks to front. A very good copy.

£80.00 REF:17932

Eighty-sixth edition. Original publisher's hardback, gilt sl dulled on spine, a couple of tiny dirty

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1951
Sporting Handbooks 1951

Eighty-eighth edition. Original hardback. A fine copy.

£60.00 REF:17925

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1955
Sporting Handbooks 1955

fine copy.

£60.00 REF:1840F

Ninety-second edition. Original hardback, light horizontal crease along bottom of the spine. A

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1960
Sporting Handbooks 1960

Ninety-seventh edition. Original limp cloth. A fine copy.

£40.00 REF:2220A
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WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1966
Sporting Handbooks 1966

103rd edition. Original hardback. Dust-wrapper, sl edgewear, two feint smudges to spine,
nothing really. A very good copy.

£50.00 REF:17914

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1969
Sporting Handbooks 1969

106th edition. Original hardback. Dust-wrapper, sl soiled to spine.

£50.00 REF:7081

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1970
Sporting Handbooks 1970

107th edition. Original publisher's hardback. Dust-wrapper, edges sl creased, o/w bright and
clean.

£60.00 REF:13575

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK 1972
Sporting Handbooks 1972

109th edition. Original limp cloth. Spine sl. bowed, creased and faded.

£30.00 REF:1857C

WISDEN CRICKETERS' ALMANACK AUSTRALIA 1998 — 2006
South Yarra, Australia: Hardie Grant Books 1998-2006

A complete run of the first eight editions of Wisden Australia. Bound in green bonded-leather,
gilt titles to spines. All No.91 of a Limited Edition of 100 copies.

£2,000.00 REF:13441
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